BATH AND NORTH EAST SOMERSET COUNCIL

BATH AND NORTH EAST SOMERSET COUNCIL (PUBLIC FOOTPATH CL23/1, THE STREET, WEST HARPTREE) TEMPORARY TRAFFIC REGULATION ORDER 2024

Bath and North East Somerset Council ("the Council") being the highway authority for Public Footpath CL23/1 in the County and District of Bath and North East Somerset is satisfied that all traffic in the said public footpath should be restricted because works are being or are proposed to be executed on or near the public footpath to facilitate the installation of solar panelling on the roof of an adjacent property by Nano ProTech.

The Council in exercise of its powers under section 14 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 and of all other enabling powers hereby makes the following order:

- 1. No person shall proceed in that length of Public Footpath CL23/1 commencing from a junction with The Street at grid reference ST 5613 5683 (point A on the Order Plan) and proceeding in a generally south-easterly direction for approximately 345 metres to a junction with Public Footpath CL23/3 at grid reference ST 5633 5657 (point B on the Order Plan).
- 2. Nothing in Article 1 of this order shall apply to any contractor necessarily proceeding to or from the said works.
- 3. Nothing in Article 1 of this order shall apply to any pedestrian requiring access to any premises situated on or adjacent to the public footpath, or to any other premises accessible for pedestrians from, and only from, the public footpath.
- 4. This order shall come into operation on 15th July 2024 and will be operative for a period of five days. The Order may be cited as the Bath and North East Somerset Council (Public Footpath CL23/1, The Street, West Harptree) Temporary Traffic Regulation Order 2024.

Given under the Common Seal of the Bath and North East Somerset Council the 4th day of July 2024.

THE COMMON SEAL of the BATH AND NORTH EAST SOMERSET COUNCIL was hereunto affixed in the presence of:-



Sealed By: Bath & North Somerset Council Sealed Time: 2024/07/04 | 09:21 BST

Nazía Alí

Authorised signatory



Reproduced from the Ordnance Survey mapping with the permission of the Controller of Her Majesty's Stationery Office © Crown Copyright. Unauthorised reproduction infringes Crown copyright and may lead to prosecution or civil proceedings. Licence number 100023334